CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 1951/0624

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent	04/29/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSI Group Corporation	
Street Address:	125 Middlesex Turnpike	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1200245	WAFERMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178568144

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Anil P. Ranganath
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28680/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anil P. Ranganath
Signature:	/Anil P. Ranganath/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0630

900161106

Date:	05/03/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chase#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0631

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 1951/0624

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL 1951 FRAME 0624 (the "Release") is made, and effective as of the date indicated below, to the security interest, recorded on August 30, 1999, between Concord Records, Inc. and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, GSI Group Corporation ("GSI") is the record owner of U.S. Trademark No. 1,200,245 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, a security interest was incorrectly recorded against the Trademark at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1951, Frame 0624 on August 30, 1999 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the Security Interest and reassign all interest in the Trademark previously assigned to Secured Party, if any;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees that the Security Interest is released and all interest in the Trademark previously assigned to Secured Party, if any, is hereby reassigned to GSI, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature, or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April 29, 2010.

RECORDED: 05/03/2010

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Alexandra Bratman

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0632